PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siew Yeen CHAI	06/09/2010
Michael William PARKER	06/18/2010
Anthony Lloyd ALBISTON	06/09/2010
Frederick A.O. MENDELSOHN	06/09/2010
Keith Geoffrey WATSON	07/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howard Florey Institute	
Street Address:	Gate 11, Royal Parade	
Internal Address:	The University of Melbourne	
City:	Parkville, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3010	

Name:	St. Vincent's Institute of Medical Research	
Street Address:	9 Princes Street	
City:	Fitzroy, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12743225	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: millicents@seedip.com

PATENT 501305098 REEL: 025061 FRAME: 0505

CH \$40,00 12

Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 460102.401USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William T. Christiansen

Total Attachments: 2

source=460102_401USPC_Assignment#page1.tif source=460102_401USPC_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025061 FRAME: 0506

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

Siew Yeen CHAI, an Australian citizen of 9 Tally Ho Court, Burwood East, Victoria 3151, Australia; Michael William PARKER, an Australian citizen of 51 Oakbank Street, Newport, Victoria 3015, Australia; Anthony Lloyd ALBISTON, an Australian citizen of 208 Glenlyon Road, Brunswick East, Victoria 3057, Australia:

Frederick A.O. MENDELSOHN, an Australian citizen of 163A Elgin Street, Carlton, Victoria 3053, Australia; and

Keith Geoffrey WATSON, an Australian citizen of 23 Erasmus Street, Surrey Hills, Victoria 3127, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Insulin-regulated aminopeptidase (IRAP) inhibitors and uses thereof" the specification of which:

(a)		was executed on even date herewith;			
(b)	[]	was filed onas [] Application No			
		or			
		Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known			
		and was amended on(if applicable); or			
(c)					
` /		No. PCT/AU2008/001715 filed on 18 November 2008 and as amended under PCT			
		Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on			
		(if any).			
AND WHE	REAS,				
Howard Fl	orey Ins	itute, of Gate 11, Royal Parade, The University of Melbourne, Parkville, Victoria,			
3010, Austi	-				
		te of Medical Research, of 9 Princes Street, Fitzroy, Victoria, 3065, Australia			
		to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said			
improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.					

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 9th day of JUNE	, 20 t 0	- Sillay	
Sellen Kong		Signature of Siew Yesh CHAI	
Witness SALLY HOOD			

PATENT REEL: 025061 FRAME: 0507

This	_, 2010	Signature of Michael William PARKER
This day of > Junl	_, 20 10 	Signature of Anthony Lloyd ALBISTON
This g day of JUNE	_, 20(()	Signature of Frederick A.O. MENDELSOHN
This day of July	_, 20 (O	Keith Watson Signature of Keith Geoffrey WATSON

RECORDED: 09/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 025061 FRAME: 0508